Top Albums Physiques (26/12/2025 - 02/01/2026)
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KPOP DEMON HUNTERS CAST
THEODORA

GIMS

FLORENT PAGNY
ORELSAN

SANTA

JuL

HELENA

BILLIE EILISH
MARINE

ROSALIA

SLIMANE

KATSEYE
CLAUDIO CAPEO
INDOCHINE

STAR ACADEMY
STRAY KIDS

ALAIN SOUCHON
VANESSA PARADIS
STEPHAN EICHER
FEU! CHATTERTON
TAYLOR SWIFT
CORSU - MEZU MEZU
GAETAN ROUSSEL
LINKIN PARK

IL CELLO

shnep

KPOP DEMON HUNTERS

MEGA BBL

LE NORD SE SOUVIENT (L'ODYSSEE)
GRANDEUR NATURE

LA FUITE EN AVANT
RECOMMENCE-MOI

TP SUR TP

HELE

HIT ME HARD AND SOFT
COEUR MALADROIT

LUX

IL FAUT QUE TU SACHES
BEAUTIFUL CHAOS

NOUVEAU SOUFFLE

BABEL BABEL

LE BAL DE LA PROMO 2025
KARMA

STUDIO SAINT-GERMAIN (AVEC OURS ET PIERRE SOUCHON)
LE RETOUR DES BEAUX JOURS
POUSSIERE D?0R
LABYRINTHE

THE LIFE OF A SHOWGIRL
CORSU - MEZU MEZU 3
MARJOLAINE

FROM ZERO

10 LE CANTO PER TE

POLYDOR

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
7TH MAGNITUDE / STRONG NINJA
999 PRODUCTIONS / PARLOPHONE
BELIEVE

RCA

POLYDOR

COLUMBIA

COLUMBIA

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
POLYDOR

BELIEVE

RCA

COLUMBIA

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
PARLOPHONE

BARCLAY

LABEL PANTHEON
VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
POLYDOR

RCA

BELIEVE

WEA

PHONOGRAM
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44
27
29
39
24
30
41
23
88
26
40
91
62
36
42
a7
46
52
35
59
53
43
31
56
75
61
49
51

SABRINA CARPENTER
DEPECHE MODE
DAMIANO DAVID
ARCANE

DAVID HALLYDAY
KENDJI GIRAC
TYLER, THE CREATOR
BENJAMIN BIOLAY
JENNIE

ZAZ

PIERRE GARNIER
SABRINA CARPENTER
DAMSO

ED SHEERAN

DISIZ

M. POKORA

JOE HISAISHI

LINH

LAURENT VOULZY
THE WEEKND

OLIVIA DEAN
KATSEYE

ZAHO DE SAGAZAN
TAME IMPALA

BILLIE EILISH

ELSA ESNOULT

ISHA & LIMSA D'AULNAY
JOSMAN
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MAN'S BEST FRIEND

MEMENTO MORI: MEXICO CITY
FUNNY LITTLE FEARS (DREAMS)
ARCANE LEAGUE OF LEGENDS: SEASON 2
REQUIEM POUR UN FOU
VIVRE... ENCORE
CHROMAKOPIA

LE DISQUE BLEU

RUBY

SAINS ET SAUFS

CHAQUE SECONDE

SHORT N' SWEET

BEYAH

PLAY

ON S'EN RAPPELLERA PAS

ADRENALINE

A SYMPHONIC CELEBRATION - MUSIC FROM THE STUDIO GH...

BOITE A MUSIQUE

21 SOUVENIRS

HURRY UP TOMORROW

THE ART OF LOVING

SIS (SOFT IS STRONG)

LA SYMPHONIE DES ECLAIRS (ORCHESTRAL ODYSSEY)
DEADBEAT

L'INTEGRALE DE SES ALBUMS
8

BITUME CAVIAR (VOL.2)

DOM PERIGNON CRYING
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POLYDOR

COLUMBIA

RCA

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

ISLAND DEF JAM
COLUMBIA

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
COLUMBIA

BELIEVE

COLUMBIA

POLYDOR

TRENTE-QUATRE CENTIMES

WEA

CARRE BLEU PRODUCTION

COLUMBIA

DECCA RECORDS FRANCE

BELIEVE
COLUMBIA
POLYDOR
POLYDOR
POLYDOR
VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
COLUMBIA
POLYDOR
JLADISC
FEEL SAFE
SIDELINE
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TRENTE-QUATRE CENTIMES
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
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BELIEVE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
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UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
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UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WAGRAM

INTEGRAL PIAS

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
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99
54
58
38
102
130
77
116
92
34
81
179
45
72
153
70
63
101
82
37
108
148
80
127
65
122
165
68

ARIANA GRANDE
SUZANE

PIERRE GARNIER
FRANCOISE HARDY
TATE MCRAE
TRAVIS SCOTT
SCH

WERENOI

LUIDJI

LAMOMALI
FRANCE GALL
TWICE

JULIEN CLERC
AYA NAKAMURA
LISA
MARGUERITE
CHARLOTTE CARDIN
WERENOI

MIKI

LAMOMALI
BENSON BOONE

TOMORROW X TOGETHER

KENDJI GIRAC
WERENOI

FREDERIC FRANGOIS

SOMBR
OLIVIA RODRIGO

KEEN'V
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ETERNAL SUNSHINE
MILLENIUM

CHAQUE SECONDE TOUR
VOILA (THE VERY BEST OF)
SO CLOSE TO WHAT
UTOPIA

JVLIVS Il : AD FINEM
PYRAMIDE 2

SAISON 00

LAMOMALI TOTEM

PLUS HAUT

THIS IS FOR

UNE VIE

DESTINEE

ALTER EGO

GRANDIR

99 NIGHTS

DIAMANT NOIR

INDUSTRY PLANT
LAMOMALI TOTEM LIVE
FIREWORKS & ROLLERBLADES
STARKISSED

DE KENDJI A VIVRE... L'ESSENTIEL
CARRE

L'AMOUR EN FETE

| BARELY KNOW HER

GUTS

IV SAISONS
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POLYDOR

3EME BUREAU

COLUMBIA

CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
RCA

EPIC

MAISON BARON ROUGE / WMF
BELIEVE

ISLAND DEF JAM

3EME BUREAU

CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
PARLOPHONE

WARNER

RCA

COLUMBIA

PARLOPHONE

BELIEVE

BELIEVE

3EME BUREAU

WEA

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
ISLAND DEF JAM

BELIEVE

MBM RECORDS

WEA

POLYDOR

PARLOPHONE
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WAGRAM

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
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WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
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WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

BELIEVE

WAGRAM

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
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WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
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99
100
101
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103
104
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108
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66
73
96
55
60
128
64
118
67
85
139
123
166

104
83
90
79
98
84
150
126
119

163

57

SCORPIONS

LADY GAGA
FLORENT PAGNY
BERTRAND BELIN
ZAHO DE SAGAZAN
TIAKOLA

GAUTIER CAPUCON
GP EXPLORER
AMIR

THIBAUT GARCIA
OLIVIA RODRIGO
MANESKIN

TAYLOR SWIFT
CAMILLE BERTHOLLET

TOMORROW X TOGETHER

JULIEN LIEB
ETIENNE DAHO
GREG ZLAP

MICHEL SARDOU
WICKED MOVIE CAST
LOUANE

TAYLOR SWIFT

ISHA & LIMSA D'AULNAY
KENDRICK LAMAR
BTS

DUA LIPA

BRIGITTE BARDOT

JULIEN DORE
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COMING HOME LIVE

MAYHEM

2BIS

WATT

LA SYMPHONIE DES ECLAIRS (LE DERNIER DES VOYAGES)
BDLM VOL.1

GAIA

THE LAST RACE

C AMIR

BACH: VARIATIONS GOLDBERG

LIVE FROM GLASTONBURY (A BBC RECORDING)
RUSH!

1989 (TAYLOR'S VERSION)

LEGENDS

THE 4TH STUDIO ALBUM 'THE STAR CHAPTER: TOGETHER'
NAUFRAGE

L'ADORER/ ETIENNE DAHO GREATEST HITS 2CD
TOUTE LA MUSIQUE QUE J'AIME

60 ANNEES, 60 SINGLES

WICKED: FOR GOOD - THE SOUNDTRACK

TIENS MON BEST OF

THE TORTURED POETS DEPARTMENT

BITUME CAVIAR, VOL.1

GNX

PERMISSION TO DANCE ON STAGE - LIVE
RADICAL OPTIMISM

BRIGITTE BARDOT - BEST OF FNAC

IMPOSTEUR

POLYDOR

POLYDOR

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE

CINQ 7

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE

M3LO WORLD / ATLANTIC FRANCE
CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
BELIEVE

PARLOPHONE

CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
POLYDOR

RCA

POLYDOR

CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
POLYDOR

TGIT MUSIC & TWIN MUSIC
CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
LABEL PANTHEON

LABEL PANTHEON

POLYDOR

ISLAND DEF JAM

POLYDOR

DEMAIN

POLYDOR

POLYDOR

WEA

LABEL PANTHEON

COLUMBIA
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95
78
103
132
109
71

100
97
125
107
89
124

157
86
111
50
168
69
133
120

112
74
94
76

KYO

BERNARD LAVILLIERS
VALD

CHARLES AZNAVOUR
DAVID GILMOUR
CLARA LUCIANI
AESPA

ALAIN CHAMFORT
PINK FLOYD

JON BRION

KERY JAMES
CHARLES AZNAVOUR
LOUISE ATTAQUE
JEAN-LOUIS AUBERT
TATE MCRAE

HAMZA

SYLVIE VARTAN
SOLANN

ASAF AVIDAN

CHARLI XCX

SERGE LAMA

THE CRANBERRIES
NICK CAVE & THE BAD SEEDS
LE SSERAFIM

SAEZ

BEN MAZUE

SHAKA PONK

EDDY MITCHELL
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ULTRAVIOLENT
VAGABUNDO BEST OF 76-25
PANDEMONIUM
MASTER SERIE

THE LUCK AND STRANGE CONCERTS

MON SANG

THE 6TH MINI ALBUM ?RICH MAN?_BURST

TEMPS FORTS

PINK FLOYD AT POMPEII - MCMLXXII

L'AMOUR OUF

R.A.P

LES PLUS BELLES CHANSONS
BEST OF

PAFINI

THINK LATER

MANIA

JE TIRE MA REVERENCE

S| ON SOMBRE CE SERA BEAU
UNFURL

BRAT

POETES (EDITION DELUXE)
MTV UNPLUGGED

LIVE GOD

5TH MINI ALBUM 'HOT'
APOCALYPSE

FAMILLE

SHAKA PONK

AMIGOS

Page : 5

RCA

BARCLAY

ECHELON RECORDS
LABEL PANTHEON
COLUMBIA

ROMANCE MUSIQUE
VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE

BMG RIGHTS MANAGEMENT

LEGACY
LABEL PANTHEON
BELIEVE

LABEL PANTHEON
LABEL PANTHEON
PARLOPHONE

RCA

BELIEVE

JLADISC

CINQ 7

SEASON OF MIST

WEA

PARLOPHONE
POLYDOR

PLAY IT AGAIN SAM
VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
CINQ 7

TOKYTA

BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
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WAGRAM

WAGRAM

SEASON OF MIST

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
INTEGRAL PIAS

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WAGRAM

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE



139 93
140 135
141 164
142 138
143 158
144 106
145

146 105
147

148 131
149 141
150 169
151 110
152 180
153 151
154 154
155 156
156 159
157 170
158

159

160

161

162 136
163 87
164 199
165 184
166

ANDREA LASZLO DE SIMONE

VANESSA WAGNER
CLAUDIO CAPEO
SCORPIONS

LINKIN PARK
RENAUD

TWICE

DUB INC

ROSE

WOODKID
TWENTY ONE PILOTS
JECK & CARLA
SALVATORE ADAMO
MONROE

BIGA RANX
BENSON BOONE
SDM

TEDDY SWIMS
LARA FABIAN
ADDISON RAE
TWICE

SEVENTEEN

LE SSERAFIM
JEAN-BAPTISTE GUEGAN
SUPERBUS
LAUFEY

HANS ZIMMER
NMIXX
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UNA LUNGHISSIMA OMBRA

PHILIP GLASS/THE COMPLETE PIANO ETUDES

SES PLUS GRANDS SUCCES

FROM THE FIRST STING

PAPERCUTS - SINGLES COLLECTION 2000-2023 (1CD)

UNE GUITARE, UN PIANO ET RENAUD (LIVE RADIO FRANCE...

TEN: THE STORY GOES ON
ATLAS

ROSIE

WOODKID FOR DEATH STRANDING 2: ON THE BEACH
BREACH

OXYGENE

DES NEFLES ET DES GROSEILLES...

MONROE

RAINSHINE

AMERICAN HEART

A LA VIE A LA MORT

I'VE TRIED EVERYTHING BUT THERAPY PART.1
JE SUIS LA

ADDISON

STRATEGY

5TH STUDIO ALBUM 'HAPPY BURSTDAY

4TH MINI ALBUM 'CRAZY

DE L'OMBRE A LA LUMIERE

OK KO

A MATTER OF TIME

LIVE

BLUE VALENTINE
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VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
BIGWAX DISTRIBUTION
BELIEVE

BMG RIGHTS MANAGEMENT
CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
IDOL

WEA

MASTERWORKS

WEA

BELIEVE

LABEL PANTHEON
PARLOPHONE

WLAB

WEA

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
WEA

BELIEVE

COLUMBIA

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE

RCA

PARLOPHONE

AWAL

MASTERWORKS

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
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UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BIGWAX DISTRIBUTION
BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
INTEGRAL PIAS

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WAGRAM

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
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WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
AWAL

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
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173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194

185
143

192
144
200
121

114

198

176
162
161

117
187

189
115

181

196

NINA SIMONE

VALD, VLADIMIR CAUCHEMAR,...

I-DLE
DREAM THEATER
EDDY MITCHELL
DEFTONES

JuL

LANA DEL REY

THE BEATLES
BEKAR

TWENTY ONE PILOTS
&TEAM

MYLENE FARMER
RADIOHEAD

THE CURE

ITZY

EROS RAMAZZOTTI
SABATON

ENHYPEN

GAETAN ROUSSEL
PAUL KALKBRENNER
HAMZA

GRACIE ABRAMS
WERENOI

TEDDY SWIMS

AKIRA YAMAOKA, MARCIN PRZ...

ARCANE
CHAPPELL ROAN
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BEST OF NINA SIMONE
PANDEMONIUM RELOADED

I-DLE

QUARANTIEME: LIVE A PARIS

L'ALBUM DE SA VIE (1964-2021) - 50 TITRES
PRIVATE MUSIC

D&P A VIE

DID YOU KNOW THAT THERE'S A TUNNEL UNDER OCEAN BLV...

ANTHOLOGY 4

ALBA

CLANCY

&TEAM KR 1ST MINI ALBUM 'BACK TO LIFE'
86/97

HAIL TO THE THIEF (LIVE RECORDINGS 2003 - 2009)
SONGS OF A LOST WORLD

TUNNEL VISION

UNA STORIA IMPORTANTE

LEGENDS

DESIRE : UNLEASH

ECLECT!QUE

THE ESSENCE

SINCEREMENT

THE SECRET OF US

TELEGRAM 2

I'VE TRIED EVERYTHING BUT THERAPY (COMPLETE EDITIO...
CYBERPUNK: EDGERUNNERS (ORIGINAL SERIES SOUNDTRACK.
ARCANE LEAGUE OF LEGENDS: SEASON 2 OFFICIAL SCORE

THE RISE AND FALL OF A MIDWEST PRINCESS

DECCA RECORDS FRANCE
SONY MUSIC DISTRIBUES
WEA

CENTURY MEDIA
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WEA

BELIEVE

POLYDOR

POLYDOR

PANENKA MUSIC

WEA

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
LABEL PANTHEON
BEGGARS

POLYDOR

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
RCA

SEASON OF MIST
POLYDOR

PLAY TWO

COLUMBIA

JUST WOKE UP / ADA FRANCE
POLYDOR

BELIEVE

WEA

MASTERWORKS

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
POLYDOR
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WAGRAM

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WAGRAM
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SEASON OF MIST
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SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
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195
196
197
198
199
200

146
134

178

SOFIANE PAMART
BIRDS ON A WIRE
DUA LIPA
CORONER
PATRICK FIORI
MARC LAVOINE
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NOCHE

NUEES ARDENTES

DUA LIPA LIVE FROM THE ROYAL ALBERT HALL
DISSONANCE THEORY

LE CHANT EST LIBRE

REVOLVER (REEDITION)
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[PIAS] RECORDINGS FRANCE
WEA

CENTURY MEDIA

RCA

BARCLAY

Tous les droits de reproduction et de communication au public sont réservés ala SCPP.

Page : 8

seee W mlZll

INTEGRAL PIAS

INTEGRAL PIAS

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE



